NATIONAL

QUALITY FORUM Agenda

Surgery Standing Committee Web Meetings

July 2, 2019
1:00 - 3:00 pm ET

July 10, 2019
2:00-4:00 pm ET

July 15, 2019
2:00—-4:00 pm ET

Participant Instructions

Follow the instructions below 15 minutes prior to the scheduled start time.

1. Direct your web browser to the following URL:
https://core.callinfo.com/callme/?ap=80076829838&ac=7445915&role=p&mode=ad

2. Complete the fields and click “Join the Meeting”
3. Dial-in: 800-768-2983; Access code: 7445915

July 2, 2019

1:00 pm

1:05 pm

1:15 pm

1:30 pm

Welcome and Review of Meeting Objectives

Lee Fleisher, MD, Co-chair

William Gunnar, MD, JD, Co-chair

Melissa Marinelarena, RN, MPA, CPHQ, Senior Director

Introductions and Disclosure of Interest
Elisa Munthali, Senior Vice President, Quality Measurement

Project Introduction and Overview of Evaluation Process
Melissa Marifielarena

Kathryn Goodwin, MS, Senior Project Manager

Janaki Panchal, MSPH, Project Manager

Consideration of Candidate Measures

e NQF 3493 Risk-standardized complication rate (RSCR) following elective
primary total hip arthroplasty (THA) and/or total knee arthroplasty
(TKA) for Merit-based Incentive Payment System (MIPS) Eligible
Clinicians and Eligible Clinician Groups (Centers for Medicare &
Medicaid Services)

o NQF 3494 Hospital 90-Day, All-Cause, Risk-Standardized Mortality Rate
(RSMR) Following Coronary Artery Bypass Graft (CABG) Surgery (Centers
for Medicare & Medicaid Services)

HTTP://WWW.QUALITYFORUM.ORG
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2:30 pm

2:45 pm

3:00 pm

July 10, 2019

2:00 pm

2:15 pm

2:25 pm

3:30 pm

3:45 pm

4:00 pm

July 15, 2019

2:00 pm

2:15 pm
2:25 pm

3:30 pm

NQF Member and Public Comment

Next Steps
Janaki Panchal

Adjourn

Welcome and Review of Meeting Objectives

Lee Fleisher, MD, Co-chair

William Gunnar, MD, ID, Co-chair

Melissa Maririelarena, RN, MPA, CPHQ, Senior Director

Roll Call

Consideration of Candidate Measures

e NQF 0733 Operative Mortality Stratified by the 5 STAT Mortality
Categories (Society Of Thoracic Surgeons)

e NQF 2683 Risk-Adjusted Operative Mortality for Pediatric and
Congenital Heart Surgery (Society Of Thoracic Surgeons)

e NQF 0456 Participation in a Systematic National Database for General
Thoracic Surgery

e NQF 0734 Participation in a National Database for Pediatric and
Congenital Heart Surgery

e NQF 0732 Surgical Volume for Pediatric and Congenital Heart Surgery:
Total Programmatic Volume and Programmatic Volume Stratified by the
5 STAT Mortality Categories

NQF Member and Public Comment

Next Steps
Janaki Panchal

Adjourn

Welcome and Review of Meeting Objectives

Lee Fleisher, MD, Co-chair

William Gunnar, MD, JD, Co-chair

Melissa Marifielarena, RN, MPA, CPHQ, Senior Director

Roll Call
Consideration of Candidate Measures

NQF Member and Public Comment
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3:45 pm Next Steps
Janaki Panchal

4:00 pm Adjourn
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