



Surgery Standing Committee Web Meetings

July 2, 2019 1:00 – 3:00 pm ET July 10, 2019

2:00 – 4:00 pm ET

July 15, 2019 2:00 – 4:00 pm ET

Participant Instructions

Follow the instructions below 15 minutes prior to the scheduled start time.

- 1. Direct your web browser to the following URL: https://core.callinfo.com/callme/?ap=8007682983&ac=7445915&role=p&mode=ad
- 2. Complete the fields and click "Join the Meeting"
- 3. Dial-in: 800-768-2983; Access code: 7445915

July 2, 2019

1:00 pm	Welcome and Review of Meeting Objectives Lee Fleisher, MD, Co-chair William Gunnar, MD, JD, Co-chair
	Melissa Mariñelarena, RN, MPA, CPHQ, Senior Director
1:05 pm	Introductions and Disclosure of Interest Elisa Munthali, Senior Vice President, Quality Measurement
1:15 pm	Project Introduction and Overview of Evaluation Process Melissa Mariñelarena Kathryn Goodwin, MS, Senior Project Manager Janaki Panchal, MSPH, Project Manager
1:30 pm	 Consideration of Candidate Measures NQF 3493 Risk-standardized complication rate (RSCR) following elective primary total hip arthroplasty (THA) and/or total knee arthroplasty (TKA) for Merit-based Incentive Payment System (MIPS) Eligible Clinicians and Eligible Clinician Groups (Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services) NQF 3494 Hospital 90-Day, All-Cause, Risk-Standardized Mortality Rate (RSMR) Following Coronary Artery Bypass Graft (CABG) Surgery (Centers for Medicare & Medicare & Medicaid Services)

PAGE 2

2:30 pm	NQF Member and Public Comment
2:45 pm	Next Steps Janaki Panchal
3:00 pm	Adjourn

July 10, 2019

2:00 pm	Welcome and Review of Meeting Objectives Lee Fleisher, MD, Co-chair William Gunnar, MD, JD, Co-chair Melissa Mariñelarena, RN, MPA, CPHQ, Senior Director	
2:15 pm	Roll Call	
2:25 pm	 Consideration of Candidate Measures NQF 0733 Operative Mortality Stratified by the 5 STAT Mortality Categories (Society Of Thoracic Surgeons) NQF 2683 Risk-Adjusted Operative Mortality for Pediatric and Congenital Heart Surgery (Society Of Thoracic Surgeons) NQF 0456 Participation in a Systematic National Database for General Thoracic Surgery NQF 0734 Participation in a National Database for Pediatric and Congenital Heart Surgery NQF 0732 Surgical Volume for Pediatric and Congenital Heart Surgery: Total Programmatic Volume and Programmatic Volume Stratified by the 5 STAT Mortality Categories 	
3:30 pm	NQF Member and Public Comment	
3:45 pm	Next Steps Janaki Panchal	
4:00 pm	Adjourn	
July 15, 2019		
2:00 pm	Welcome and Review of Meeting Objectives Lee Fleisher, MD, Co-chair William Gunnar, MD, JD, Co-chair Melissa Mariñelarena, RN, MPA, CPHQ, Senior Director	
2:15 pm	Roll Call	
2:25 pm	Consideration of Candidate Measures	
3:30 pm	NQF Member and Public Comment	

PAGE 3

3:45 pm	Next Steps
	Janaki Panchal
4:00 pm	Adjourn

NATIONAL QUALITY FORUM